<u> 5-3-</u>	<u> ~ S</u>					
Form PTO-1595		RECORDATION FOR	SHEET	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	F COMMERCE
1-31-92		05-11-2005	1 MART 1881		Patent and Tr	rademark Office
Tab settings → →	▼ _5		IIIII -	•	▼	
To th	e Honorable Commission	102999790	ached or	iginal documents o	of copy thereof.	
1. Name of co	nveying party(ies):	1029901	2. Name and addre	ess of receivin	g party(ies):	
Hui-Fer	ı Chen					
			Name : HUA WU H	IARDWARE CO	., LTD.	
			Internal Address :	2, Lane 408, He	o Tou Rd., Ho Me	i Tow,
Additional na	me(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Tyes 🗷 No	Changhua Hsien,	Taiwan.	<u> </u>	rio 👚
3. Nature of co	onveyance:				-	00
🗷 Assignmen	ıt 🗆 l	Merger	Street Address:			, S
☐ Security A	greement \square	Change of Name				<u> </u>
□ Other			City :	State	e:ZIP	
Execution Date:	04 / 28 / 2005		Additional name(s) of co	onveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗖 Yes 🗷 No	•
4. Application	number(s) of patent	number(s):				
		r with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the ar	oplication is: 0	4/28/2005	
	Application No.(s)	1.	B. Patent No.(s)	•		
					.)	
		1	05/05/2005 HDESTA	A1 00000121 2927	29065	
			04 FC:8021		40.00 DP	
		Additional numbers attache	XXXV]	
		Additional numbers attache	30 \L 1es L No		— <i>—</i> / —	
5 Ni	. 4 4	h	T-4-11	The section of the se		
•	-	· 1	Total number of app	lications and pate	ents involved :	1
_	document should be	mailed:				
Name :						
Internal Addre	ess: 58, Ma Yuan West	Street, Taichung, 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.	.41) :	\$40	
	Taiwan.		⊠ Enclosed			
-			☐ Authorized to be	charged to depos	sit account	
Street Address	s:					
		8.	Deposit account nun	nber :		
City:	State :_	ZIP:	08-1265			
			Attach duplicate copy o	of this pate it paying	g by deposit account	t)
		DO NOT USE TH	UC CDACE			
_		DO NOT USE IN	IIS SPACE			
0 84-4						
	and signature					
		ief, the foregoing information (strue and correct and	1 any attached co	py is a true copy o	of the
original doc		L. Ca	Ton Chon			
Hui-Fen	Chen		TEN CHEN		04 / 28 / 20	005
Name o	of Person Signing		Signature		Date	
			Total number	r of pages comprisi	ing cover sheet:	2
 						
OMB No 0651 0011 (exp 4/94)					

PATENT REEL: 016532 FRAME: 0244

	PATENT
Express Mail #_	
Docke	t No. <u>DUSA050474</u>

ASSIGNMENT

I, (Name) <u>Hui-Fen Chen</u>	_ , residing at (address)	2, Lane 408, Ho Tou
Rd., Ho Mei Tow, Changhua Hsien, Taiw	an,	have invented a device
Called GARBAGE CAN		
for which an application for a United Stat	es Patent will be filed on or a	bout
(Date)		
(Assignee name), <u>HUA WU HA</u>	RDWARE CO., LTD.	
(hereinafter "Assignee"), a (Place of Inco	rporation)TAIWAN	
corporation having	its principal place of business	at (Corporate address)
2, Lane 408, Ho Tou Rd., Ho Mei	Tow, Changhua Hsien, Taiwan	,
wishes to acquire the entire right, title, an	d interest in and to the inventi	ion and to any letters
patent that may be granted therefor in the	United States and in any and	all foreign countries.
Accordingly, in consideration of the	sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to	me in hand paid, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,	and other good and valuable	consideration, I,
(Inventor name) Hui-Fen Chen,	sell, assign, and transfer to as	signee the full and
exclusive right to the above described inv	vention in the United States an	d its territorial
possessions, and in all foreign countries.	The rights granted include the	entire right, title, and
interest in and to any and all letters paten	t which may be granted on the	invention, including
any rights gained by divisions, reissues, c	ontinuations, and extensions	of the above described
application.		
I hereby authorize and request the Pa	atent and Trademark Office O	fficials in the United
States and any and all foreign countries to	s issue any and all letters pater	nt, when issued, to
Assignee, as the assignee of my entire rig	ht, title, and interest in and to	the invention, for the
sole use and enjoyment or Assignee and i	ts successors and assigns.	
Further, I agree that I will communic	cate to Assignee or its represen	ntatives any facts known
to me respecting the invention, to testify	in any legal proceedings, to si	gn all lawful papers, to
execute ail divisions, continuations, subs	titutions, renewal and reissue	applications, and to
generally do those things necessary to aid	Assignee and its successors a	and assigns to obtain and
enforce proper protection for the invention	on in the United States and in	any and all foreign
countries.		
	11 · T. C	has
Date: 04 / 28 / 2005	Hyi-Fen C	
	(Inventor Signature,	followed by
	printed name)	
	Hui-Fen Chen	

RECORDED: 05/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016532 FRAME: 0245